By :
For:

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

Settlement with the Treasurer on LAND BANK Captured Taxes of 2017
Laketon Twp - Unit 9

Parcels

09-001-200-0079-00
09-643-000-0111-00

County
County Operating Tax
Community College Oper/Debt
Senior Citizen Services
Museum
Central Dispatch
Veteran Services

Total County Tax

Muskegon Intermediate Op/Enhance
Total Intermediate Tax

Laketon Twp Operating
Laketon Twp Public Safety
Special Assessments
Muskegon Area Library
Administrative Fee
Total Laketon Twp Tax

School District Tax
State Education Tax
Reeths Puffer Schools PRE/MBT

Reeths Puffer Schools Non PRE/MBT

Total School Tax

Total of Tax Roll

Taxable Value

68,770
68,770
68,770
68,770
68,770
68,770

68,770

68,770
68,770

0
68,770

68,770
55,470
13,300

Captured Value

13,300 Year 1
55,470 Year 5
Total Captured Value 68,770
Millage Rate Roll Total Capture @ 50% Delinquent Amount Paid

5.6984 391.87 195.94 0.00 391.87
2.5437 174.92 87.46 0.00 174.92
0.5000 34.38 17.19 0.00 34.38
0.3221 22.14 11.07 0.00 22.14
0.3000 20.63 10.32 0.00 20.63
0.0752 5.17 2.59 0.00 5.17
9.4394 649.11 324.56 0.00 649.11
4.7580 327.20 163.60 0.00 327.20
4.7580 327.20 163.60 0.00 327.20
0.9305 63.98 31.99 0.00 63.98
1.9360 133.12 66.56 0.00 133.12
0.0000 17.85 0.00 0.00 17.85
1.2490 85.89 42.95 0.00 85.89
0.0000 25.79 0.00 0.00 25.79
4.6655 326.63 141.50 0.00 326.63
6.0000 412.62 206.31 0.00 412.62
9.7500 670.50 335.25 0.00 670.50
18.0000 239.40 119.70 0.00 239.40
33.7500 1,322.52 661.26 0.00 1,322.52
2,625.46 1,290.91 0.00 2,625.46

Received from local treasurer

1,290.91
314.24

For County Land Bank
For County Ad Valorem
(Less Cent Dispatch)

County Treasurer - Wﬁy Moulatsiotis

Paid to each tax authority for unpaid Specific Tax

in the amount of

Paid to the Land Bank Directly

0.00
0.00

Local Treasurer - Lori Archer



