

Muskegon County Treasurer's Office
173 E APPLE AVE SUITE 104 MUSKEGON, MI. 49442

**Settlement with the Treasurer on LAND BANK Captured Taxes of 2017
Laketon Twp - Unit 9**

<u>Parcels</u>	<u>Captured Value</u>	
09-001-200-0079-00	13,300	Year 1
09-643-000-0111-00	55,470	Year 5
	<u><u>68,770</u></u>	

	<u>Taxable Value</u>	<u>Millage Rate</u>	<u>Roll Total</u>	<u>Capture @ 50%</u>	<u>Delinquent</u>	<u>Amount Paid</u>
County						
County Operating Tax	68,770	5.6984	391.87	195.94	0.00	391.87
Community College Oper/Debt	68,770	2.5437	174.92	87.46	0.00	174.92
Senior Citizen Services	68,770	0.5000	34.38	17.19	0.00	34.38
Museum	68,770	0.3221	22.14	11.07	0.00	22.14
Central Dispatch	68,770	0.3000	20.63	10.32	0.00	20.63
Veteran Services	68,770	<u>0.0752</u>	<u>5.17</u>	<u>2.59</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>5.17</u>
Total County Tax		9.4394	649.11	324.56	0.00	649.11
Muskegon Intermediate Op/Enhance	68,770	4.7580	<u>327.20</u>	<u>163.60</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>327.20</u>
Total Intermediate Tax		4.7580	327.20	163.60	0.00	327.20
Laketon Twp Operating	68,770	0.9305	63.98	31.99	0.00	63.98
Laketon Twp Public Safety	68,770	1.9360	133.12	66.56	0.00	133.12
Special Assessments	0	0.0000	17.85	0.00	0.00	17.85
Muskegon Area Library	68,770	1.2490	85.89	42.95	0.00	85.89
Administrative Fee		<u>0.0000</u>	<u>25.79</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>25.79</u>
Total Laketon Twp Tax		4.6655	326.63	141.50	0.00	326.63
School District Tax						
State Education Tax	68,770	6.0000	412.62	206.31	0.00	412.62
Reeths Puffer Schools PRE/MBT	55,470	9.7500	670.50	335.25	0.00	670.50
Reeths Puffer Schools Non PRE/MBT	13,300	<u>18.0000</u>	<u>239.40</u>	<u>119.70</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>239.40</u>
Total School Tax		33.7500	1,322.52	661.26	0.00	1,322.52
Total of Tax Roll			<u><u>2,625.46</u></u>	<u>1,290.91</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>2,625.46</u>

Received from local treasurer	1,290.91	For County Land Bank	Paid to each tax authority for unpaid Specific Tax
	314.24	For County Ad Valorem	in the amount of
		(Less Cent Dispatch)	Paid to the Land Bank Directly
			0.00
			0.00

By: Daniel J Hansen
For: County Treasurer - Tony Moulatsiotis

Local Treasurer - Lori Archer